

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 4545 OF 2013
(Application for bail)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 366 OF 2013

Raj Kumar @ Raju ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of N.C.T. of Delhi ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The application for bail in the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th August, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Put up after four weeks for final disposal.

In the meantime, relevant depositions and other documents may be filed."

It is submitted for kind information of the Hon'ble Court that the Counsel for the parties have not filed copies of relevant depositions, so far. However, Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate for the Respondent/State has filed Counter Affidavit and same has been included in the appeal Paper books at page nos. 112-115.

The application for bail above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 20th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Advocate
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

c-4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR