

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr.M.P.No.4545/2013 In CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s).366 OF 2013

RAJ KUMAR @ RAJU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI  
(For bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain,ASG  
Mr. Mohit Garg,Adv.  
Ms. Richa Panday,Adv.  
For Mr. D.S. Mahra,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the  
Petitioner/Appellant seeking adjournment for filing additional  
documents, list the matter on 18th October, 2013.

| (Sarita Purohit)  
| Court Master

| | (Indu Pokhriyal)  
| | Court Master

|